

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1 & 2 IN CURATIVE PET(C) NO. D21228/2010 IN RP(C) NOS. 1186-87/2008 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22284-85/2007

RAM CHANDRA TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appeal against the order dt. 12.8.2010 passed by the Ld. Registrar and c/delay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.
IA Nos. 1 and 2 are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER